KA

KB

KC

KD

KE

KL

KM

KN

KL

KM

KN

KV

KW

USK

US KA

US KB

US KC

US KL

US KM

US KN

MAIN COLLECTION (Bays 1 - 17)

Reference books, including dictionaries
Jurisprudence —the theory or philosophy of law
Comparative law

International law

Religious legal systems.

Ancient & medieval law

Common law — general

Common law — public law

Common law — private law

IRELAND (Bay 91)

Common law — Ireland — general
Common law — Ireland — public law

Common law — Ireland — private law

EUROPE & EU (Bays 91 - 94)

Europe

European Union

US COLLECTION (3 Floor)

Reference books, including dictionaries
Jurisprudence —the theory or philosophy of law
Comparative law

International law

Common law — general

Common law — public law

Common law — private law

U

THE HONOURABLE SOCIETY OF THE

MIDDLE TEMPLE



MAIN COLLECTION: IRISH COLLECTION:

Bay 1: KA, KB, KC 1-222 Bay 90: IRISH KC, KL, KM, KN

Bay 2: KC 226-2143, KD, KE, KL1-32

Bay 3: KL 34-401, KM 1-205 EUROPEAN/EU COLLECTION:
Bay 4: KM 207-337 Bay 91: KV 11-4652, KW 1-38

Bay 5: KM 337-580 Bay 92: Kw 70-93

Bay 6: KM 580-799, KN 1-30 Bay 93: Kw 93-111

Bay 7: KN 30-64 Bay 94: Kw 111-144

Bay 8: KN 65-88

Bay 9: KN 88-100 US COLLECTION (3t Floor):
Bay 10: KN 100-176 Bay 191: US KA, US KB, US KC, US KL, US
KM 1-209

Bay 11: KN 176-185

Bay 192: us KM 222 -600
Bay 12: KN 185-200

Bay 193: US KN 10- US KN 170
Bay 13: KN 210-267

Bay 194: US KN 176- KN 304
Bay 14: KN 267-304

Bay 195: US KN 304 — 398
Bay 15: KN 305-322
Bay 16: KN 322-347

Bay 17: KN 347-399, KR, KT.



INTERNATIONAL & UK LAW (Bays 1 —17)

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW
ARBITRATION

ARBITRATION (INTERNATIONAL)
BANKING

CHARITIES

COMMERCIAL LAW
COMMUNICATIONS

COMPANY LAW

COMPARATIVE LAW (GENERAL)
COMPETITION

CONFLICT OF LAWS
CONSTITUTIONAL & ADMINISTRATIVE
CONSTRUCTION

CONTRACTS

CONTROL IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST
CONVEYANCING

COPYRIGHT

COSTS

CRIMES

CRIMINAL EVIDENCE

CRIMINAL LAW

CRIMINAL PROCEDURE
DIRECTORS

ECONOMIC LAW (INTERNATIONAL)
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
EQUITABLE REMEDIES

EQUITY

EUROPE

EUROPEAN COURT OF HUMAN RIGHTS
EVIDENCE

EXTRADITION

FAMILY LAW

FINANCIAL LAW

HUMAN RIGHTS (INTERNATIONAL)
HUMAN RIGHTS (UK)
IMMIGRATION

INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS LAW
INHERITANCE & SUCCESSION

KM 300
KN 398
KC 1250
KN 303
KN 215
KN 250
KN 340
KN 261
KB 100
KN 266
KC 2000
KM 31-62
KN 84
KN 10
KN 186
KN 74
KN 112
KN 397
KM 540
KM 600
KM 500
KM 570
KN 264
KC 220
KN 94
KN 230
KN 200
KC 900
KC 1245
KN 390
KC 214
KN 170
KN 300
KC 200
KM 201
KM 176
KN 190
KN 120

Bays 4-5
Bay 17
Bay 2
Bay 14
Bay 13
Bay 13
Bays 16-17
Bay 13
Bay 1
Bay 13
Bay 2
Bay 3
Bay 8
Bay 6
Bay 12
Bay 8
Bay 10
Bay 17
Bay 5
Bay 6
Bay 5
Bay 5
Bay 13
Bay 2
Bay 9
Bay 13
Bays 12-13
Bay 2
Bay 2
Bay 17
Bay 2
Bays 10-11
Bay 14
Bay 2
Bays 3-4
Bay 3
Bay 12
Bay 10



INSURANCE
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
INTERNATIONAL LAW

INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LAW (FAMILY, ETC.)
INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS
JURISPRUDENCE

LAND TITLES

LANDLORD & TENANT

LAW ENFORCEMENT
LEASES

LEGAL HISTORY

LEGAL PROFESSION
LIABILITY

MARITIME LAW

PERSONAL & SOCIAL LAWS
PERSONAL INJURY
PERSONAL PROPERTY
PLANNING

PROBATE

PROCEDURE

PROPERTY

PUBLIC HEALTH, MEDICAL LAW, MENTAL HEALTH
REAL PROPERTY

REMEDIES

RIGHTS & DUTIES OF LANDLORDS & TENANTS
SALES OF GOODS

SOCIAL LAWS, SOCIAL SERVICES

TAXATION

TORT

TRUSTS

UNITED NATIONS

WILLS

IRELAND (Bay 90)

With the addition of .15 following the number code e.g. KM 300.15

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW
CONSTITUTIONAL LAW
CRIMINAL EVIDENCE

KN 290
KN 111
KC 100

KC 2095-2150

KC 300
KA 10
KN 72
KN 85
KM 610
KN 87
KL 400
KL 50
KN 33
KN 330
KN 150
KN 38.1
KN 100
KN 96
KN 127
KN 350
KN 50

KN 185
KN 60
KN 37
KN 88
KN 280
KN 180
KM 335
KN 30
KN 210-214
KC 401
KN 125

KM 300
KM 60
KM 600

Bay 14
Bay 10
Bay 1
Bay 2

Bay 2
Bay 1
Bay 8
Bay 8
Bay 6
Bay 8
Bay 3
Bay 3
Bay 7
Bay 16
Bay 10
Bay 7
Bay 10
Bay 9
Bay 10
Bay 17
Bay 7
Bays 11-12
Bay 7
Bay 7
Bays 8-9
Bay 14
Bay 11
Bays 4-5
Bay 6
Bay 13
Bay 2
Bay 10

Bay 90
Bay 90
Bay 90



CRIMINAL LAW

BUSINESS ASSOCIATIONS
COMMERCIAL LAW
CONTRACT LAW

EQUITY

EVIDENCE

FAMILY LAW
INDUSTRIAL LAW

INHERITANCE & SUCCESSION
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
LAND LAW

PROCEDURE

RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
SOCIAL & WELFARE LAWS
TORT LAW

EUROPE & EU (Bays 91 — 94)

AUSTRIA
BELGIUM
BULGARIA
CROATIA

CZECHOSLOVAKIA / CZECH REPUBLIC
DENMARK
EUROPE
FINLAND
FRANCE
GERMANY
GREECE
HUNGARY
ITALY

LATVIA
LITHUANIA
LUXEMBOURG
NETHERLANDS
POLAND
PORTUGAL
ROMANIA
RSFSR (RUSSIA)
SLOVAKIA

KM 500
KN 260
KN 250
KN 10

KN 200
KN 390
KN 170
KN 190

KN 120
KN 111
KN 60
KN 360
KN 94
KN 180
KN 30

KV 2201-2280
KV 1301-1380
KV 3201-3280
KV 3085

KV 2801-2880
KV 301-380
KV 1-50

KV 501-580
KV 1125-1250
KV 1601-1750
KV 4601-4680
KV 2901-2980
KV 2401-2480
KV 3841-3860
KV 3861-3880
KV 1501-1580
KV 1401-1480
KV 2701-2780
KV 701-780
KV 3301-3380
KV 3651-3700
KV 2881-2900

Bay 90
Bay 90
Bay 90
Bay 90
Bay 90
Bay 90
Bay 90
Bay 90
Bay 90

Bay 90
Bay 90
Bay 90
Bay 90
Bay 90
Bay 90

Bay 91
Bay 91
Bay 91
Bay 91
Bay 91

Bay 91
Bay 91
Bay 91
Bay 91
Bay 91
Bay 91
Bay 91
Bay 91
Bay 91
Bay 91
Bay 91
Bay 91
Bay 91
Bay 91
Bay 91
Bay 91
Bay 91



SLOVENIA
SPAIN
SWEDEN

ADMINISTRATION, CIVIL SERVICE
AGRICULTURE

BANKING

BUSINESS, INDUSTRY, COMMERCE
CIVIL RIGHTS

COMPANY LAW

COMPETITION LAW
CONSTITUTIONAL LAW
CONSUMER LAW

COURT OF JUSTICE

CRIMINAL LAW

ENERGY POLICY

ENVIRONMENT

EU LAW: INT. LAW

EU MEMBER STATES & EFFECT OF EU LAW
FREE MOVEMENT OF GOODS
INDUSTRIES

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

JUSTICE & HOME AFFAIRS

LABOUR & EMPLOYMENT

LEGAL SYSTEMS

SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY

SOCIAL SECURITY, SOCIAL SERVICES
TAXATION

TOURISM

TRANSPORT POLICY

US COLLECTION (3" Floor)

CONFLICT OF LAWS

CRIMINAL LAW (INTERNATIONAL)
ECONOMIC LAW (INTERNATIONAL)
HUMAN RIGHTS

INTERNATIONAL LAW

TRADE (INTERNATIONAL)

KV 3087
KV 821-900
KV 201-280

KW 99
KW 113
Kw 107
Kw 118
KW 98
KW 111
KW 110
KW 84
KW 112
KW 93
KW 133
KW 122
KW 125
Kw 80

KW 86

KW 109
KW 119
KW 142
KW 83

KW 130
KW 71

KW 140
KW 128
KW 103
KW 136
KW 135

US KC 2000
US KC 210
US KC 220
US KC 200
US KC 100
US KC 230

Bay 91
Bay 91
Bay 91

Bay 93
Bay 94
Bay 93
Bay 94
Bay 92
Bays 93-94
Bay 93
Bay 92
Bay 94
Bays 92-93
Bay 94
Bay 94
Bay 94
Bay 92
Bay 92

Bay 93
Bay 94
Bay 94
Bay 92
Bay 94
Bay 92
Bay 94
Bay 94
Bay 93
Bay 94
Bay 94



COURTS

INTERPRETATION

LEGAL EDUCATION & TRAINING
LEGAL ETHICS

LEGAL HISTORY

SURVEYS OF COMMON LAW

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW

CONSTITUTIONAL & ADMINISTRATIVE
CRIMINAL LAW

GOVERNMENT

HUMAN RIGHTS

IMMIGRATION

BUSINESS ASSOCIATIONS
COMMERCIAL LAW
COMMUNICATIONS
COMPETITION LAW

CONTRACTS

CONVEYANCING

COURT RULES, FORMS, PROCEDURE
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
EQUITY

EVIDENCE

FINANCIAL LAW

INDUSTRIAL LAW RELATIONS
INHERITANCE & SUCCESSION
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
MARITIME LAW

PLANNING

PRELIMINARY PROCEEDINGS
PROCEDURE

PROPERTY

SOCIAL LAWS, SOCIAL SERVICES
TORT

US KL 220
US KL 35
US KL 142
US KL 82
US KL 400
US KL 22

US KM 322

US KM 72

US KM 500
US KM 222
US KM 203
US KM 176

US KN 260
US KN 250
US KN 340
US KN 266
US KN 10

US KN 74
US KN 360

US KN 94

US KN 200
US KN 390
US KN 300
US KN 190
US KN 120
US KN 111
US KN 330
US KN 96

US KN 380
US KN 350
US KN 39

US KN 180
US KN 30



